AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
I t CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES
1 I 4
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 15 PROJECT NO '" applicable)
P00003 See Block 16C See Schedule
6 ISSUED BY CODE DHS/OPO/OBIM 7 ADMINISTERED BY'" other than //em 6/ CODE I
Contracting Officer
MGMT/OPO NPPD/Mailstop 0115

DSL Domain-Specific Language
DTP Development Test Plan
DUNS Data Universal Numbering System
EAC Estimate at Complete
EADIS Enterprise Application and Development and Integration
Services
EAGLE II Enterprise Acquisition Gateway for Leading Edge Solutions II
EBS Elastic Block Storage
EDC Enterprise Data Center
EIN Employer Identification Number
ES &CSO Enterprise Services and& the Chief Strategy Office
ESB Enterprise Service Bus
eSRS Electronic Subcontracting Reporting System
ETL Extract, Transform and Load
EVM Earned Value Management
EVMS Earned Value Management System
FABrIC Forensics and Biometrics Interim Capability
FAR Federal Acquisition Regulation
FCCM Facilities Capital Cost of Money
FCCOM Facilities Capital Cost of Money
FFP Firm Fixed Price
FPAF Fixed Price Award Fee
FPRP Forward Pricing Rate Proposal
FRO Functional Requirements Document
FTE Full-Time Equivalent
G&A General and Administrative
GDSP Global Supplier Diversity Program
GFE Government furnished equipment (
GFP Government-Furnished Property
GFY Government Fiscal Year
GOTS Government-off-the-Shelf
GPB Google Protocol Buffer
GSS General Support System
HART Homeland Advanced Recognition Technical
HBCU Historically Black Colle2e or University
HSDN Homeland Secure Data Network
HUBZone Historically Underutilized Business Zone
Page v ofix
OHS OBIM HART
Performance Work Statement (PWS)
HSHQDC-l 7-J-00370/P00003
Part 2
Acronym Definition
I&I Integration and Interoperability
IA Information Assurance
IACS Information Assurance Compliance System
IATO Interim Authority to Operate
IATT Interim Authority To Test
IAW In Accordance With
IC Intelligence Community
ICCB Infrastructure Change Control Board
ICD Interface Control Document
!DENT Automated Biometric Identification System
IDIQ Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity
IMS Integrated Master Schedule
INCOSE International Council on Systems Engineering
INS Immigration and Naturalization Service
IOC Initial Operating Capability
IPR In-Progress Review
IPRS Intranet Program Review System
IPT Integrated Project Team
IRAD Internal Research and Development
iRRR incremental Release Readiness Review
ISA Interconnection Security Agreement
ISO International Organization for Standardization
ISR Individual Subcontract Report
ITIL Information Technology Infrastructure Library
IV&V Independent Verification and Validation
IXM !DENT Exchange Messages
LOE Level of Effort
MI Minority Institution
MIS Matcher Interface Service
MMAS Material Management Accounting System